503135895 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HRL LABORATORIES, LLC	01/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARPA	
Street Address:	675 N. Randolph St.	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13938196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)469-2068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-696-2246

Email: barry.kinney.ctr@darpa.mil **Correspondent Name:** KIMBERLY DOWNEY

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

Address Line 2: 675 N. RANDOLPH ST.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM DOWNEY
SIGNATURE:	/KIM DOWNEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=13938196 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034762 FRAME: 0202 503135895

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

HRL Docket No.:

111280

Invention Title:

MogM - A Bio-inspired Method of Ground Object Cueing in Airborne Motion

Imagery

Inventors:

Kyungnam Kim

Changsoo S. Jeong Deepak Khosla

Yang Chen

Shinko Y. Cheng Alexander L. Honda

Lei Zhang

Serial Number:

13/938,196

Prime Contract:

HR0011-10-C-0033

Filing Date:

7/9/2013

Contractor:

HRL Laboratories, LLC

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause DFARS 252.227-7038, dated December 2007, included in Contract No. <u>HR0011-10-C-0033</u> with the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause. HRL warrants that it will include a statement according to DFARS 252.227-7038 in any pending U.S. Patent Application and resulting U.S. Patent based on this invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 2 day of January, 2015.

(Seal)

HRL Laboratories, LLC

Beorge R. Republi George R. Rapacki

HRL Patent Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 034762 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 01/14/2015